

Product Safety Recall





Do you own this product?

IGP Sports HR40 heart rate monitor

Heart rate monitor chest strap.

HR40

Dates sold: 23 August 2022 – 21 August 2023



Why the product is recalled: The products were sold without the warning information that is required for products containing button/coin batteries.

Hazard: There is a risk of choking, severe internal burn injuries or death to young children if they gain access to the button batteries and swallow or insert them.

Consumers may be unaware that the product contains a button battery.



- Consumers should immediately place the product out of reach of children
- 2. Consumers can contact Cycle Motion Pty Ltd for a copy of the missing safety information or return the product to the place of purchase for a refund.



For more information contact Cycle Motion Pty Ltd by e-mail on support@cyclemotion.com.au or by phone on 0480273171.



Purchased from: Al's Cycle Surgery, Bike Force Joondalup, Corry cycles, Exercise Institute, Foothill Cycles, Giant Osborne Park, Giant Perth, Glen Parker Cycles, Life Cycle Bikes, Monkey Rock Mountain Bike Company, Next Bike Balcatta, Rock and Roll Mountain Biking and South Beach Cycles

PRA2023/19896

See **productsafety.gov.au** for Australian product recall information